


 IT Consulting
 Quality Assurance

2004  IoT
 BPM
 Cloud Computing 

Systems

2017
 FinTech 
 Enterprise Solutions
 Healthcare Data 

Solutions
 InfoSEC & Data Privacy

2011

 Process Outsourcing
 Litigation Support
 Reengineering
 PenTesting

2008
 Assessment PaaS
 Machine Learning
 Enterprise Mobility

2019 Application - Platform 
Development

 Mobility
 Education 

Management

2013

ISO9001:2008 ISO27001:2013

DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION

OUR TIME LINE
 Thematic Natural Language 

Processing
 MS Dynamics 365
 5G Integration & Edge 

Computing

2020

CURRENT FOCUS:
• Data Analytics
• Artificial Intelligence
• Thematic Latent Analysis
• 5G – Edge Computing
• Robotic Process Automation
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SURVEY DEMOGRAPHICS

China
1%

India
15%

Germany
4%

Ireland
58%

US
12%

France
2%

UK
8%

LOCATION

<30
41%

31-100
14%

101-500
15%

501-1000
7%

>1000
23%

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

1 to 3
21%

4 to 6
5%

7 to 10
6%

11 to 15
10%

More than 
15

58%

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

18-25
16%

26-35
15%

36-45
15%

46-55
29%

55+
25%

AGE RANGE

Data Engineer / 
Data Warehouse

3%

Data Mining 
and Analysis

9%
Cloud & 

Distributed 
Computing

12%

Database 
Management

5%

Business 
Intelligence & 

Strategy
41%

Operational 
Analysis

11%

Data Visualization 
& Presentation

14%

ML & Cognitive 
Development

5%

RESPONSIBILITIES
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METHODOLGY
• Survey consisted of 54 questions broken 

down by 6 primary components or intentions.

• Questions were based on best practice return 
to office recommendations from Deloitte, 
KPMG, Gartner, CDC and WHO.

• The questions were designed to gain insights 
based on observation, experience, anticipation 
and expectation.

• Scalar levels reflect levels of engagement or 
preparation.

INTERNAL 
COMMUNICATION

WORK-LIFE 
BALANCE

CLIENT 
INTERACTION

LEADERSHIP 
COMPETENCE

OFFICE 
PROTOCOLS

COLLABORATION

ACTIVELY 
ENGAGED

ACTIVELY 
DISENGAGED
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INTERNAL 
COMMUNICATION

KEY TAKE AWAY

DRAMATIC SHIFT TO HYBRID 
MODEL

EXPECTATION OF STRICT 
OFFICE PROTCOLS

ANTICIPATED LOSS OF 
COLLABORATION AND 
INNOVATION

WORK-LIFE 
BALANCE

CLIENT 
INTERACTION

LEADERSHIP 
COMPETENCE

OFFICE 
PROTOCOLS

COLLABORATION
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46.2%

19.2%

3.8% 4.8% 4.8% 3.8%
1.9% 1.9% 2.9%

10.6%10.8%

4.9%

8.8%

4.9%
6.9%

8.8% 8.8%

16.7%

11.8%

17.6%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

10% REMOTE 20% REMOTE 30% REMOTE 40% REMOTE 50% REMOTE 60% REMOTE 70% REMOTE 80% REMOTE 90% REMOTE 100% REMOTE

PRE-COVID POST-COVID

HYBRID WORKPLACE SHIFT POST COVID
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86%

Pre-Covid
Worked more 

than 50% of the 
time IN THE 

OFFICE

36%

Post-Covid
Expect to work 

more than 50% of 
the time IN THE 

OFFICE

65%

Pre-Covid
Worked more 

than 80% of the 
time IN THE 

OFFICE

Post-Covid
Expect to work 

more than 
80% of the 

time IN THE 
OFFICE

16%

HYBRID WORKPLACE SHIFT POST COVID
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15%

Pre-Covid
Worked more 

than 80% of the 
time OUTSIDE 

the office.

46%

Post-Covid
Expect to work 
more than 80% 

of the time 
OUTSIDE the 

office.

21%

Pre-Covid
Worked three 
days or more 

per week 
OUTSIDE the 

office.

Post Covid
Expect to work 
three days or 

more per week 
OUTSIDE the 

office.

64%

HYBRID WORKPLACE SHIFT POST COVID
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• 49% say you don’t expect your 

employer to terminate an essential in-

office worker who refuses to work in 

the office.

EXPECT EMPLOYEES TO HAVE 
FLEXIBILITY AND CHOICE 
REGARDING THEIR WORK 
LOCATION OPTIONS.

78%
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• However, most of you share concern that 

based on an expanding hybrid workforce 

that collaborative meetings will be hard 

to assemble.

SAY SPONTANEOUS 
COLLABORATION IS ENCOURAGED 
BY THEIR ORGANIZATIONS

83%
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ARE CONCERNED INNOVATION 
AND NEW IDEAS WILL BE HARDER 
TO HATCH

89%

• Most of you are also concerned the lack of 

human interaction could negatively impact 

staff turnover.

• Concern that managers don’t know how to 

coach and motivate.
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EXPECT BUSINESS TRAVEL TO BE 
RESTRICTED85%

• Most of you expressed a desire for 

more online presentation and 

virtual meeting training.
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